style units on District-owned land at 2500 14th Street, N.W., Square 2662, Lot 205; 

2 The Zoning Regulations define a “corner lot” as “A lot fronting on two (2) or more streets at their junction, with the 
streets forming with each other an angle of forty-five degrees (45°) up to and including one hundred thirty-five degrees 
(135°). (Subtitle B § 100.2.) 

provided, that the contract for the construction of the facility shall be awarded pursuant to 
a request for proposals to be issued by the Department of General Services; provided 
further, that the site may also be used to locate 15 units of permanent supportive housing,